
Pigtails coloured 
in accordance with DIN/VDE 0888
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Performance characteristics

The new generation of pigtails in 12 different
colours to comply with DIN/VDE 0888 provides
quick and simple installation as well as effi-
cient fault correction in case of a problem. By
dying both the primary and secondary coa-
tings in 12 colours, continuous colour consi-
stency of the fibre-optic cables is assured,
from the installation cable, across the pigtails,

and up to the connector.
For individual applications, Telegärtner offers
pigtail sets with 12 differently coloured
pigtails which - on request - can be stripped
ready for splicing. Ready-to-install splice cas-
settes with stripped and inserted pigtails, as
well as fully assembled 19" patch panels are
also available.

Pigtails coloured in accordance with DIN/VDE 0888

Order Number Description

L00819A0060 Pigtail set with 12x coloured fibres; 50/125 µm fibres; length: 2.00 m; connector T-ST 

L00889A0053 Pigtail set with 12x coloured fibres; 50/125 µm fibres; length: 2.00 m; connector T-SC 

U01100A0103 Ready-for-splice pigtail preparation, each stripped to 70 cm

H02050A0068 Telegärtner splice cassette, incl. splice holder and cover; equipped with 12x coloured
fibre pigtails; 50/125 µ fibres; length: 2.00 m; inserted, separated to 70 cm, 
12x T-ST plug-in connectors

H02050A0073 Telegärtner splice cassette, incl. splice holder and cover; populated with 12x colou-
red fibre pigtails; 50/125 µm fibre; length: 2.00 m; inserted, stripped to 70 cm, 
12x T-SC connector

H02050A0060 Telekom splice cassette, incl. splice holder and cover; equipped with 12x coloured 
fibre pigtails; 50/125 µm fibre; length: 2.00 m; inserted, stripped to 70 cm, 
12x T-ST  connector

H02050A0072 Telekom splice cassette, incl. splice holder and cover; equipped with 12x coloured 
fibre pigtails; 50/125 µm fibre; length: 2.00 m; inserted, stripped to 70 cm,
12x T-SC  connector

Complete patch panel with installed adaptors and pigtails (50/125 µm only), coloured, stripped
ready-for-splicing, connectors as required, are available on request.

• 12 x fibre pigtails with differing colouring 
in compliance with DIN/VDE 0888; 
colours: red, green, blue, yellow, white, grey, 
brown, violet, turquoise, black, orange, pink

• Primary and secondary coating in 12 different 
colours; loose-buffered; fibre 50/125 µm; 
length: 2.00 m

• Connector types as required: T-ST, T-SC, LC, 
MT-RJ, E-2000, etc.

Available in the following versions:

•  As pigtail set with terminated  T-ST/T-SC 
connectors; ready-for-splice with 70 cm 
stripping available on request

• In a splice cassette; ready-for-splice with a 70 cm
stripping; incl. cover; with terminated T-ST/T-SC 
connectors; graduated lengths

• Installed in a 19" patch panel, incl. adaptors; 
coloured pigtails, ready-for-splice

T-ST fibre pigtail set

Telegärtner T-SC splice cassette


